
Date Service

Date Service 8:00 AM Ushers 9:15 AM Ushers 8:00 AM Lector 9:15 AM Lector

Jim Lund, Dan Matson, Myron Sime Jean Johnson and 

Gary Gullickson Andrea Thomas

TBD

8:00 AM
Sue Walls, Sandra Maerz, Sue Weum, Sharon 

Manson
TBD Amber Daniels

If you cannot make your scheduled time, please find a replacement and call Jean at the church office (873-9353) so she can update the bulletin.

9/7/2025

9/28/2025

9/14/2025

9/21/2025
Jeffrey Morgan, Jerry Graffin, Jerry Buskager, 

Mark Holzhuter

    Altar Committee for September:   

Cindy Flory

Colby Smith

Todd Skavlen, Mark Wilberg, Eric Smedal, Roger Nitzsche

Anna Foltz

Greta Hanson

Kris Adams

HELPING WITH WORSHIP

September 2025

Mary Sime and Ruth Furseth

9:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM TBD

9:00 AM Ushers 9:00 AM Lector


