HELPING WITH WORSHIP					
September 2025					
Date	Service	9:00 AM Ushers		9:00 AM Lector	
9/7/2025	9:00 AM	Todd Skavlen, Mark Wilberg, Eric Smedal, Roger Nitzsche		Kris Adams	
Date	Service	8:00 AM Ushers	9:15 AM Ushers	8:00 AM Lector	9:15 AM Lector
9/14/2025	8:00 AM	Jim Lund, Dan Matson, Myron Sime Gary Gullickson	Jean Johnson and Andrea Thomas	Cindy Flory	Anna Foltz
9/21/2025	8:00 AM	Jeffrey Morgan, Jerry Graffin, Jerry Buskager, Mark Holzhuter	TBD	TBD	Greta Hanson
9/28/2025	8:00 AM	Sue Walls, Sandra Maerz, Sue Weum, Sharon Manson	TBD	Colby Smith	Amber Daniels
Altar Committee for September: Mary Sime and Ruth Furseth					

If you cannot make your scheduled time, please find a replacement and call Jean at the church office (873-9353) so she can update the bulletin.